NIVQO

professional

Switch Selector 2026

BUSINESS LINE

ENTERPRISE AV-LINE

SDVOE-LINE

NRS8P
NRS18P
NRSW8GP
NRS8T2P
NRS16T2P
NRS24T4P
NRS24T4P-AV
NRS24T4XP
NRS48T4XP
NRS48T4XPH
NGSE8H-AV
NGSE8Hx-AV
NGSE8H
NGS16TP
NGS24TP
NGS24TP-AV
NGSM8T2
NGSM16T2
NGSM24T2
NGSM24T2-AV
NGSM24T4
NGSM48T4
NGSME8H
NGSME8HS
NGSME8H-AV
NGSME8Hx-AV
NGSME8Hx
NGSME8X2H
NGSME8F2xu
NGSME16T2H
NGSME16T2H-AV
NGSME24T2H-AV
NGSME24T4H
NGSME48T4H
NGSME48T4H-RD
NGSME48T4Hx
NGSME48T4Hx-RD
N10GSM8P
N10GSM16
NGSM4T12
N10GSM32
N10GSM8QF48
N10GSM24X
N10GSM48X

® 5 © Gigabit Ports

Gigabit Fiber Ports (SFP)

NNMNNMNMNMNMDN A BADNMNNDN N

N NMNNMNDNMDNDN

N

10Gbe Copper

24
48

10Gb Fiber Ports (SFP+)

[ S -

40Gb Fiber Ports (QSFP+)

100Gb Fiber Ports (QSFP28)

N

NSNS NS N NPoE+

S
CURNENENENENEN
1

SN N N NN

PoE++
PoE++

PoE-budget

6
96W
65w
96W
150W
400W
400w
400W
400w
8soow
130W
235W
130W

a
=

130W
130W
235W
235W
235W
235W
235W
235W
235W
430W
430W
430W
2*430W
920W
2*920W
150W

600W
2*600W

Management

LITE
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3

L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L2/3
L3
L3
L3
L3

LARXNARARAARAARAARAARARARARAARARARARAARAARAARRARARARAARARARAARNARNANKRNAANAANANKNNKAN NN N A A Supports Dante, Cobranet

AES67 and IEEE1588

AN NN YN NN

Opt
Opt
Opt
Opt
Opt
Opt

Supports Q-sys

AN N N N Y NN

AN NN VYU U N N U UV U U U U U N N Y U N N N N NN

Rear-ports

Supports HD-Over-IP

AN N N NN YN

AN N N N Y N N U N Y U U U U U N N N U U N U U N N

Supports 10G UHD-Over-IP

/ SDVoE READY

ANANENENENENEN

LA A0 000000000 R R X XK N 8 N S XA NDAAcompliant

TAA compliant

AN NN N N N N Y N U U U U N U N N N N Y U U NN

Warranty

3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
10yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs



