



Switch Selector 2026

		Gigabit Ports	Gigabit Fiber Ports (SFP)	10Gbe Copper	10Gb Fiber Ports (SFP+)	40Gb Fiber Ports (QSFP+)	100Gb Fiber Ports (QSFP28)	PoE+	PoE-budget	Management	Supports Dante, Cobranet	AES67 and IEEE1588	Supports Q-sys	Rear-ports	Supports HD-Over-IP	Supports 10G UHD-Over-IP / SDVoE READY	NDA compliant	TAA compliant	Warranty	
BUSINESS LINE	NRS8P	8						✓	65W		✓						✓		3yrs	
	NRS18P	16	2					✓	96W		✓						✓		3yrs	
	NRSW8GP	8						✓	65W	LITE	✓						✓		3yrs	
	NRS8T2P	8	2					✓	96W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NRS16T2P	16	2					✓	150W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NRS24T4P	24	4					✓	400W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NRS24T4P-AV	24	4		4			✓	400W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓	✓			✓		3yrs	
	NRS24T4XP	24			4			✓	400W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NRS48T4XP	48			4			✓	400W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NRS48T4XPH	48			4			✓	800W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓				✓		3yrs	
	NGSE8H-AV	8						✓	130W		✓			✓			✓		✓	10yrs
	NGSE8Hx-AV	8						✓	235W		✓			✓			✓		✓	10yrs
NGSE8H	8						✓	130W		✓						✓		✓	10yrs	
NGS16TP	16									✓						✓		✓	10yrs	
NGS24TP	24	2								✓						✓		✓	10yrs	
NGS24TP-AV	24	2								✓			✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM8T2	8	2							L2/3	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM16T2	16	2							L2/3	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM24T2	24	2							L2/3	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM24T2-AV	24	2							L2/3	✓		✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM24T4	24			4					L2/3	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSM48T4	48			4					L2/3	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8H	8	2						✓	130W	L2/3	✓	✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8HS	8	2						✓	130W	L2/3	✓	✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8H-AV	8	2						✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8Hx-AV	8	2						✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8Hx	8	2						✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8X2H	8			2				✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME8F2xu	8*2.5G			2				PoE++	235W	L2/3	✓	✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME16T2H	16	2						✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓		✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME16T2H-AV	16	2						✓	235W	L2/3	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME24T2H-AV	24	2						✓	430W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓	✓		✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME24T4H	24			4				✓	430W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME48T4H	48			4				✓	430W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME48T4H-RD	48			4				✓	2*430W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME48T4Hx	48			4				✓	920W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
NGSME48T4Hx-RD	48			4				✓	2*920W	L2/3	✓	Opt	✓			✓		✓	10yrs	
SDVOE-LINE	N10GSM8P				8			✓	150W	L2/3	✓		✓		✓	✓			3yrs	
	N10GSM16				16					L2/3	✓		✓		✓	✓			3yrs	
	NGSM4T12	4			12					L2/3	✓		✓		✓	✓		✓	3yrs	
	N10GSM32				32					L3	✓		✓		✓	✓			3yrs	
	N10GSM8QF48				48		8			L3	✓		✓		✓	✓			3yrs	
	N10GSM24X			24			2	PoE++	600W	L3	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓		✓	3yrs	
N10GSM48X			48			4	PoE++	2*600W	L3	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓		✓	3yrs		